
PROGEN 12/15 PARTS PROGEN 12/15 PARTS 

46 Emerson 47ProTeam

	 No.	 Product Name	 Qty	 List Price
1	 842344	 Handle Assembly	 1 set	 $18.83
2	 842345	 Handle Tube Assembly	 1 ea.	 21.01
3	 834740-1 	 Power Cord w/ Strain Relief 50' 15"	 1 ea.	 45.33
	 834740	 Power Cord w/ Strain Relief 40' 12"	 1 ea.	 37.10
4	 835701	 Handle Screw Nut Assembly	 1 ea.	 1.31
5	 835686	 Base Cover 15" Assembly	 1 set	 23.96
	 835707	 Base Cover 12" Assembly	 1 set	 22.68
6	 510252	 Hose Power Head Assembly	 1 ea.	 4.03
7	 835345	 Washer Pan Screw M4	 1 ea.	 2.12
8	 834797	 Main Control Board	 1 ea.	 68.90
9	 835683	 Control Board Hall Effect Assembly	 1 set	 6.40
10	 835676	 Foot Pedal 15" Assembly	 1 set	 2.84
	 835702	 Foot Pedal 12" Assembly	 1 set	 2.63
11	 834788	 Cap Button	 1 ea.	 1.74
12	 834789	 Rear Wheel Shaft 15"	 1 ea.	 2.16
13	 834787	 Rear Wheel 15"	 1 ea.	 10.39
	 836630	 Rear Wheel 12"	 1 ea.	 5.83
14	 834790	 Retaining Ring	 1 ea.	 1.14
15	 834804	 Power Nozzle Base 15" (includes: #10)	 1 ea.	 38.29
	 836627	 Base Assembly 12" (includes: #10)	 1 ea.	 29.21
16	 835684	 Filter Housing Clamp Assembly	 1 set	 1.82
17	 835350	 Brush Removal Cover 15" Assembly	 1 ea.	 3.94
	 835352	 Brush Removal Cover 12" Assembly	 1 ea.	 3.86
18	 835682	 Brush Release Button 15" Assembly	 1 set	 2.16
	 835705	 Brush Release Button 12" Assembly	 1 set	 2.08
19	 834810	 Side Base Bumper 15"	 1 ea.	 2.12
	 835036	 Side Base Bumper 12"	 1 ea.	 2.20
20	 835675	 Center Wheel Pivot Rod Assembly	 1 set	 2.29
21	 834791	 Center Wheel 	 1 ea.	 2.97
22	 835349	 LED Strip Light Harness Assembly	 1 ea.	 11.02
23	 834816	 LED Strip Light Lens	 1 ea.	 1.91
24	 835680	 Front Base Plate 15" Assembly	 1 set	 5.89
	 835703	 Front Base Plate 12" Assembly	 1 set	 5.30
25	 834809	 Front Base Bumper 15"	 1 ea.	 6.53
	 835035	 Front Base Bumper 12"	 1 ea.	 5.09
26	 835679	 Base Wire Brace	 1 set	 2.54
27	 841818	 Brush Roller 15"	 1 ea.	 14.42
	 841817	 Brush Roller 12"	 1 ea.	 13.78
28	 835681	 Rear Base Plate 15" Assembly	 1 set	 3.35
	 835704	 Rear Base Plate 12" Assembly	 1 set	 3.14
29	 835678	 Timing Belt Assembly	 1 set	 18.87
30	 835685	 15" Pulley Assembly	 1 set	 11.66
	 835706	 12" Pulley Assembly	 1 set	 9.54
31	 835677	 Brush Roller Clutch Assembly	 1 set	 28.66

1

9

13

8

30

10      

  6
7

  5

11

17

18

16

2

 4

 3

12

20

15

14

21

19

22

23 

27

26

24

25

31

28 

29

		  No.	 Product Name	 Qty	 List Price
1	 510259	 Hose Assembly	 1 ea.	 $13.78
2	 835354	 Filter Cover Assembly	 1 ea.	 5.51
3	 835696	 Filter Lid Cam Lock Assembly	 1 set	 7.17
4	 834688	 Upright Transition Duct Assembly	 1 ea.	 3.60
5	 834753	 Filter Housing Spring Hose	 1 ea.	 1.36
6	 510258	 Extension Tube Assembly	 1 ea.	 6.15
7	 835345	 Washer Pan Screw M4	 1 ea.	 2.12
8	 834691	 Transition Duct Gasket	 1 ea.	 1.70
9	 834687	 Bag Cover Housing Plate	 1 ea.	 4.37
10	 835697	 Bag Cover Housing Interlock Assembly	 1 ea.	 1.40
11	 834690	 Bag Cover Gasket Plate	 1 ea.	 1.99
12	 834730-3	 Lid Rear Tree Gasket	 1 ea.	 1.27
13	 834823	 Bag Housing Rim	 1 ea.	 2.08
14	 107377	 Intercept Micro Filter, 10 pack	 10/pk	 15.99
15	 835698	 Hinge with Rivet Assembly	 1 ea.	 5.17
16	 835694	 Carry Handle w/ Tool Caddy Assembly	 1 set	 2.50
17	 835351	 Power Nozzle Adaptor Hose	 1 ea.	 3.14
18	 835690	 Filter Housing Harness Enclosure Assembly	 1 set	 2.93
19	 834724	 Extension Handle Clip	 1 ea.	 1.48
20	 835358	 Pan Screw M4 20mm	 1 ea.	 2.97
21	 835693	 Rear Bag Housing Assembly	 1 set	 18.02
22	 834717	 Exhaust Filter Cover	 1 ea.	 5.38
23	 107005	 Exhaust Filter made from HEPA Media 	 1 ea.	 6.13
24	 835687	 Front Bag Housing 15"	 1 ea.	 17.34
	 835708	 Front Bag Housing 12"	 1 ea.	 17.34
25	 834730	 Bag Housing Tree Gasket	 1 ea.	 1.99
26	 834730-1	 Filter Housing Tree Gasket	 1 ea.	 1.61
27	 835150	 Filter Housing Gasket Separator	 1 ea.	 1.14
28	 834718	 Filter Housing Separator	 1 ea.	 7.08
29	 834721	 Motor Intake Filter	 1 ea.	 1.57
30	 835695	 Bag Housing Pivot Sleeve Assembly	 1 set	 2.46
31	 835688	 Lower Cord Wrap Bracket Assembly	 1 set	 2.42
32	 835689	 Filter Housing Harness Assembly	 1 set	 8.65
33	 834722	 Foam Filter Housing	 1 ea.	 2.76
34	 834730-2	 Motor Housing Tree Gasket	 1 ea.	 1.36
35	 834723	 Bag Full Indicator Sensor	 1 ea.	 8.48
36	 840042	 Motor Support Gasket	 1 ea.	 1.70
37	 835344	 Motor Harness	 1 ea.	 5.30
38	 834705	 Motor Assembly (Includes #45)	 1 ea.	 89.29
39	 834696	 Blower Gasket Housing	 1 ea.	 2.97
40	 834697	 Inlet Motor Gasket	 1 ea.	 1.70
41	 834701	 Motor Mount Gasket	 1 ea.	 2.42
42	 835692	 Motor Pulley Assembly	 1 set	 2.04
43	 834704	 Foam Motor Housing	 1 ea.	 1.44
44	 835691	 Motor Housing Assembly	 1 set	 18.87
45	 835714	 Motor Brush	 1 ea.	 15.01

1
2

3

4

6

5

9

7
8

10

11

13

12

15

16

1417

18
19

20

21

22
23

24
25

26

27

28

29

30
31

32

33

34

35    

36

37

39

38

40

41
42

43 

44 
45 



PROGEN 12/15 PARTS PROGEN 12/15 PARTS 

46 Emerson 47ProTeam

	 No.	 Product Name	 Qty	 List Price
1	 842344	 Handle Assembly	 1 set	 $18.83
2	 842345	 Handle Tube Assembly	 1 ea.	 21.01
3	 834740-1 	 Power Cord w/ Strain Relief 50' 15"	 1 ea.	 45.33
	 834740	 Power Cord w/ Strain Relief 40' 12"	 1 ea.	 37.10
4	 835701	 Handle Screw Nut Assembly	 1 ea.	 1.31
5	 835686	 Base Cover 15" Assembly	 1 set	 23.96
	 835707	 Base Cover 12" Assembly	 1 set	 22.68
6	 510252	 Hose Power Head Assembly	 1 ea.	 4.03
7	 835345	 Washer Pan Screw M4	 1 ea.	 2.12
8	 834797	 Main Control Board	 1 ea.	 68.90
9	 835683	 Control Board Hall Effect Assembly	 1 set	 6.40
10	 835676	 Foot Pedal 15" Assembly	 1 set	 2.84
	 835702	 Foot Pedal 12" Assembly	 1 set	 2.63
11	 834788	 Cap Button	 1 ea.	 1.74
12	 834789	 Rear Wheel Shaft 15"	 1 ea.	 2.16
13	 834787	 Rear Wheel 15"	 1 ea.	 10.39
	 836630	 Rear Wheel 12"	 1 ea.	 5.83
14	 834790	 Retaining Ring	 1 ea.	 1.14
15	 834804	 Power Nozzle Base 15" (includes: #10)	 1 ea.	 38.29
	 836627	 Base Assembly 12" (includes: #10)	 1 ea.	 29.21
16	 835684	 Filter Housing Clamp Assembly	 1 set	 1.82
17	 835350	 Brush Removal Cover 15" Assembly	 1 ea.	 3.94
	 835352	 Brush Removal Cover 12" Assembly	 1 ea.	 3.86
18	 835682	 Brush Release Button 15" Assembly	 1 set	 2.16
	 835705	 Brush Release Button 12" Assembly	 1 set	 2.08
19	 834810	 Side Base Bumper 15"	 1 ea.	 2.12
	 835036	 Side Base Bumper 12"	 1 ea.	 2.20
20	 835675	 Center Wheel Pivot Rod Assembly	 1 set	 2.29
21	 834791	 Center Wheel 	 1 ea.	 2.97
22	 835349	 LED Strip Light Harness Assembly	 1 ea.	 11.02
23	 834816	 LED Strip Light Lens	 1 ea.	 1.91
24	 835680	 Front Base Plate 15" Assembly	 1 set	 5.89
	 835703	 Front Base Plate 12" Assembly	 1 set	 5.30
25	 834809	 Front Base Bumper 15"	 1 ea.	 6.53
	 835035	 Front Base Bumper 12"	 1 ea.	 5.09
26	 835679	 Base Wire Brace	 1 set	 2.54
27	 841818	 Brush Roller 15"	 1 ea.	 14.42
	 841817	 Brush Roller 12"	 1 ea.	 13.78
28	 835681	 Rear Base Plate 15" Assembly	 1 set	 3.35
	 835704	 Rear Base Plate 12" Assembly	 1 set	 3.14
29	 835678	 Timing Belt Assembly	 1 set	 18.87
30	 835685	 15" Pulley Assembly	 1 set	 11.66
	 835706	 12" Pulley Assembly	 1 set	 9.54
31	 835677	 Brush Roller Clutch Assembly	 1 set	 28.66

1

9

13

8

30

10      

  6
7

  5

11

17

18

16

2

 4

 3

12

20

15

14

21

19

22

23 

27

26

24

25

31

28 

29

		  No.	 Product Name	 Qty	 List Price
1	 510259	 Hose Assembly	 1 ea.	 $13.78
2	 835354	 Filter Cover Assembly	 1 ea.	 5.51
3	 835696	 Filter Lid Cam Lock Assembly	 1 set	 7.17
4	 834688	 Upright Transition Duct Assembly	 1 ea.	 3.60
5	 834753	 Filter Housing Spring Hose	 1 ea.	 1.36
6	 510258	 Extension Tube Assembly	 1 ea.	 6.15
7	 835345	 Washer Pan Screw M4	 1 ea.	 2.12
8	 834691	 Transition Duct Gasket	 1 ea.	 1.70
9	 834687	 Bag Cover Housing Plate	 1 ea.	 4.37
10	 835697	 Bag Cover Housing Interlock Assembly	 1 ea.	 1.40
11	 834690	 Bag Cover Gasket Plate	 1 ea.	 1.99
12	 834730-3	 Lid Rear Tree Gasket	 1 ea.	 1.27
13	 834823	 Bag Housing Rim	 1 ea.	 2.08
14	 107377	 Intercept Micro Filter, 10 pack	 10/pk	 15.99
15	 835698	 Hinge with Rivet Assembly	 1 ea.	 5.17
16	 835694	 Carry Handle w/ Tool Caddy Assembly	 1 set	 2.50
17	 835351	 Power Nozzle Adaptor Hose	 1 ea.	 3.14
18	 835690	 Filter Housing Harness Enclosure Assembly	 1 set	 2.93
19	 834724	 Extension Handle Clip	 1 ea.	 1.48
20	 835358	 Pan Screw M4 20mm	 1 ea.	 2.97
21	 835693	 Rear Bag Housing Assembly	 1 set	 18.02
22	 834717	 Exhaust Filter Cover	 1 ea.	 5.38
23	 107005	 Exhaust Filter made from HEPA Media 	 1 ea.	 6.13
24	 835687	 Front Bag Housing 15"	 1 ea.	 17.34
	 835708	 Front Bag Housing 12"	 1 ea.	 17.34
25	 834730	 Bag Housing Tree Gasket	 1 ea.	 1.99
26	 834730-1	 Filter Housing Tree Gasket	 1 ea.	 1.61
27	 835150	 Filter Housing Gasket Separator	 1 ea.	 1.14
28	 834718	 Filter Housing Separator	 1 ea.	 7.08
29	 834721	 Motor Intake Filter	 1 ea.	 1.57
30	 835695	 Bag Housing Pivot Sleeve Assembly	 1 set	 2.46
31	 835688	 Lower Cord Wrap Bracket Assembly	 1 set	 2.42
32	 835689	 Filter Housing Harness Assembly	 1 set	 8.65
33	 834722	 Foam Filter Housing	 1 ea.	 2.76
34	 834730-2	 Motor Housing Tree Gasket	 1 ea.	 1.36
35	 834723	 Bag Full Indicator Sensor	 1 ea.	 8.48
36	 840042	 Motor Support Gasket	 1 ea.	 1.70
37	 835344	 Motor Harness	 1 ea.	 5.30
38	 834705	 Motor Assembly (Includes #45)	 1 ea.	 89.29
39	 834696	 Blower Gasket Housing	 1 ea.	 2.97
40	 834697	 Inlet Motor Gasket	 1 ea.	 1.70
41	 834701	 Motor Mount Gasket	 1 ea.	 2.42
42	 835692	 Motor Pulley Assembly	 1 set	 2.04
43	 834704	 Foam Motor Housing	 1 ea.	 1.44
44	 835691	 Motor Housing Assembly	 1 set	 18.87
45	 835714	 Motor Brush	 1 ea.	 15.01

1
2

3

4

6

5

9

7
8

10

11

13

12

15

16

1417

18
19

20

21

22
23

24
25

26

27

28

29

30
31

32

33

34

35    

36

37

39

38

40

41
42

43 

44 
45 


	1
	2



